Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 07/05) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2008)						
	TS ONLY	103654091				
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Ple						
1. Name of conveying party(ies) Spirus Medical, Inc. Bar Spirus Medical, Inc.	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: Olympus Endo Technology America Inc.					
1. Name of conveying party(lest Received Spirus Medical, Inc. Spirus Medical, Inc.						
Es 5th Floor	Internal Addres	SS:				
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes 🗸 I	No					
3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s):	Street Address	: <u>136 Turnpike Road</u>				
Execution Date(s) <u>08/04/2011</u>						
Assignment Merger	City: Southborou	ab				
Security Agreement 🖌 Change of Name	City: <u>Sodimborod</u>	90 <u> </u>				
Joint Research Agreement	State: MA					
Government Interest Assignment	Country: USA	Zip: <u>01772</u>				
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License						
Other		(s) & address(es) attached? Yes Vit				
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	is document is bei	document is being filed together with a new application				
• · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	D Determini					
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent N	lo.(s)				
A. Patent Application No.(s) 11/363,990	B. Patent N	lo.(s)				
•••	B. Patent N	lo.(s)				
11/363,990	B. Patent N					
11/363,990 Additional numbers 5. Name and address to whom correspondence	s attached? Yes 6. Total numb					
11/363,990 Additional numbers	s attached? Yes	√ No				
11/363,990 Additional numbers 5. Name and address to whom correspondence	s attached? Yes 6. Total numb involved: 1	√ No				
11/363,990 Additional numbers 5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total numb involved: 1 7. Total fee (3	✓ No er of applications and patents				
11/363,990 Additional numbers 5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Mark J. Pandiscio	6. Total numb involved:_1 7. Total fee (3	✓ No er of applications and patents 7 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ <u>40.00</u> d to be charged by credit card d to be charged to deposit account				
11/363,990 Additional numbers 5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: <u>Mark J. Pandiscio</u>	6. Total numb involved: 1 7. Total fee (3 Authorized V Authorized	✓ No er of applications and patents 7 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ <u>40.00</u> d to be charged by credit card d to be charged to deposit account (any deficiencie				
11/363,990 Additional numbers 5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Mark J. Pandiscio Internal Address: Pandiscio & Pandiscio, P.C.	6. Total numb involved: 1 7. Total fee (3 Authorized V Authorized	✓ No er of applications and patents 7 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ <u>40.00</u> d to be charged by credit card d to be charged to deposit account				
11/363,990 Additional numbers 5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Mark J. Pandiscio Internal Address: Pandiscio & Pandiscio, P.C. Street Address: 436 Boston Post Road	6. Total numb involved: 1 7. Total fee (3 Authorized V Authorized	✓ No er of applications and patents 7 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ <u>40.00</u> d to be charged by credit card d to be charged to deposit account (any deficiencie uired (government interest not affecting ti				
11/363,990 Additional numbers 5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Mark J. Pandiscio Internal Address: Pandiscio & Pandiscio, P.C. Street Address: 436 Boston Post Road City: Weston	6. Total numb involved:_1 7. Total fee (3 Authorized 7. Authorized Authorized 8. Payment In	✓ No er of applications and patents 7 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ <u>40.00</u> d to be charged by credit card d to be charged to deposit account (any deficiencie uired (government interest not affecting ti nformation ard Last 4 Numbers				
11/363,990 Additional numbers 5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Mark J. Pandiscio Internal Address: Pandiscio & Pandiscio, P.C. Street Address: 436 Boston Post Road City: Weston State: MA	6. Total numb involved:_1 7. Total fee (3 Authorized V Authorized Enclosed None requ 8. Payment lu a. Credit Ca	✓ No er of applications and patents 7 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ <u>40.00</u> d to be charged by credit card d to be charged to deposit account (any deficiencient) uired (government interest not affecting times information ard Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date				
11/363,990 Additional numbers 5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Mark J. Pandiscio Internal Address: Pandiscio & Pandiscio, P.C. Street Address: 436 Boston Post Road City: Weston State: MA Zip: 02493 Phone Number: (781) 290-0060	6. Total numb involved: 1 7. Total fee (3 Authorized Authorized Authorized 8. Payment In a. Credit Ca b. Deposite	✓ No er of applications and patents 7 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$40.00 d to be charged by credit card d to be charged to deposit account (any deficiencie uired (government interest not affecting ti nformation ard Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date <u>Account</u> Numbers				
11/363,990 Additional numbers 5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Mark J. Pandiscio Internal Address: Pandiscio & Pandiscio, P.C. Street Address: 436 Boston Post Road City: Weston State: MA Zip: 02493 Phone Number: (781) 290-0060 Fax Number: (781) 290-4840	6. Total numb involved: 1 7. Total fee (3 Authorized Authorized Authorized 8. Payment In a. Credit Ca b. Deposite	✓ No er of applications and patents 7 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ <u>40.00</u> d to be charged by credit card d to be charged to deposit account (any deficiencient) uired (government interest not affecting times information ard Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date				
11/363,990 Additional numbers 5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Mark J. Pandiscio Internal Address: Pandiscio & Pandiscio, P.C.	6. Total numb involved: 1 7. Total fee (3 Authorized Authorized Authorized 8. Payment In a. Credit Ca b. Deposite	✓ No er of applications and patents 7 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$40.00 d to be charged by credit card d to be charged to deposit account (any deficiencie uired (government interest not affecting ti nformation ard Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date <u>Account</u> Numbers				
11/363,990 Additional numbers 5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Mark J. Pandiscio Internal Address: Pandiscio & Pandiscio, P.C. Internal Address: Address: Address: Address: Address Street Address: Address: Address City: Weston State: MA Zip: 02493 Phone Number: (781) 290-0060 Fax Number: (781) 290-4840 Email Address: 9. Signature:	6. Total numb involved: 1 7. Total fee (3 Authorized Authorized Authorized 8. Payment In a. Credit Ca b. Deposite	✓ No er of applications and patents 7 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00 d to be charged by credit card d to be charged by credit card d to be charged to deposit account (any deficiencie) uired (government interest not affecting time) information ard Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date				
11/363,990 Additional numbers 5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Mark J. Pandiscio Internal Address: Pandiscio & Pandiscio, P.C.	6. Total numb involved: 1 7. Total fee (3 Authorized Authorized Authorized 8. Payment In a. Credit Ca b. Deposite	✓ No er of applications and patents 7 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00 d to be charged by credit card d to be charged to deposit account (any deficiencie uired (government interest not affecting ti nformation ard Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date Account Numbers 40.00 0P				

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

PATENT REEL: 029698 FRAME: 0689

Delaware PAGE The First State I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THAT THE SAID "SPIRUS MEDICAL, INC. ", FILED A CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT, CHANGING ITS NAME TO "OLYMPUS ENDO TECHNOLOGY AMERICA INC. ", THE FOURTH DAY OF AUGUST, A.D. 2011, AT 11:52 O'CLOCK A.M.

W. Bullock, Secretary of State TION: 9421054 DATE: 03-09-12

3913718 8320

120294579 varify this certificate online delaware.gov/acthver.shtml

b' 02

PATENT **REEL: 029698 FRAME: 0690**

Nar 26 2012 10:27

Ë.	The Commonwealth of Massachusetts
	William Francis Galvin
	Secretary of the Commonwealth
-	One Ashburton Place, Boston, Massachusetts 02108-1512
•	FORM MUST BE TYPED Certificate of Amendment FORM MUST BE TYPED
	(General Laws Chapter 156D, Section 15.04; 950 CMR 113.49)
	(1) Exact name of corporation: Spirus Medical, Inc.
	(as contained in the Division's records)
	(2) Registered office address:
:	(number, street, city or town, state, zip code)
	(3) This amendment shall change:
	(cbeck appropriate box(es))
	the corporation's name to *: Olympus Endo Technology America Inc.
•	
:	the period of the corporation's duration to:
• 	the state or country of its incorporation to":
	the street address of its principal office to:
•	the fiscal year end to:
٦	
	the activities conducted by the foreign corporation in the commonwealth:
•	
:	its officers and directors:
	· · ·
•	other
	The second state of the se
	The name must satisfy the requirements of G.L. Chapter 156D, Section 15.06. * If the amendment includes a change of its corporate name, or the state or country of its incorporation, attach a certificate evidencing the
6	changes duly authenticated by the secretary of state or other official having custody of the corporate records in the state or country under
1	whose law it is incorporated. If the certificate is in a foreign language, a translation thereof under oath of the translator shall be attached.
	c158db15D4860ct1
,	PATENT

•

	 Mitt of strangenet in the second result of the second density against 	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		aya ayan ana ayan di Calabada									
	·												
•					-				• •		••		•
						•							
								•					
											4		
	Thir certific	ate is effec	tive at the	time and	on the d	ate approv	red by the D	ivision, unless a	later effecti	ve date no	t more that	a 90 days	
İ	from the da	ure of filing	is specifie	A	·	•:					***	:	•
2	*	•		[]	•	٠		2v A	, .		12		•
:	Signed by:	·		2	**								
:	Floo	hairman of	Taba bizari		h mi	(signat	ture of autho	rized individual	;		5		i
•		resident,			019,	-		•	•				•
		ther officer											
				iarv.									
		ourt-annoi											
		ourt-appoi											
			nea nauc										
-					lay of M	arch		.	•	, <u>2012</u>		 • .	
-					lay of <u>M</u>	arch			•	, <u>2012</u>		·.	

MA SOC Filing Number: 201281038070 Date: 3/26/2012 11:15:00 AM

37 get 4

THE COMMONWEALTH OF MASSACHUSETTS

I hereby certify that, upon examination of this document, duly submitted to me, it appears that the provisions of the General Laws relative to corporations have been complied with, and I hereby approve said articles; and the filing fee having been paid, said articles are deemed to have been filed with me on:

March 26, 2012 11:15 AM

Hetian Traing Salis

WILLIAM FRANCIS GALVIN

Secretary of the Commonwealth

PATENT REEL: 029698 FRAME: 0693

RECORDED: 01/10/2013